EO0O113 - D71

IN THE COMMON PLEAS COURT OF
FRANKLIN COUNTY, OHIO

MARY JO HUDSON, Ohio Superintendent of
Insurance, in her capacity as l.iquidator of
Qil & Gas Insurance Company,

Plaintiff,

\ Case No. 90-CVH-05-3409

The Oil & Gas Insurance Company, Judge Julie M. Lynch

Defendant.

APPROVAL OF
PERIODIC ACCOUNTING OF THE LIQUIDATOR FOR THE PERIOD
JULY 1, 2009 THROUG!H DECEMBER 31, 2009

This matter camc before the Court upon the motion of Mary lo Hudsen. Liguidator of
The Oil & Gas Insurancc Company for approval of the Statements of Receipts and
Disbursements of the l.iquidator for the period July 1, 2009 through December 31, 2009, as set
forth in the attached Exhibit A. Upon consideration of the Liguidator’s Motion. Memorandum
in Suppon and Aflidavit, the Court finds the Motion is well taken and it is hercby:

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the Statement of Reccipts and

Disbursements of the Liquidator for the period July 1, 2009 through December 31, 200

9, as set
D [}
o 2 o8
forth in Exhibit A attached to the Motion, is hereby approved. m >x
X Z &2,
O Th =2F
s o =Rh
Lan)
/ - / Q 3 8%°
Date: (/ { /0 c = *}38
[ - o 85
w = =.

-

Respectfully submitted,




.E0113 - D72

RICHARD CORDRAY
Attorney General of OChio

By Special Counsel:

ith McNamara (000T098)
8 East Broad Street, Suite 1250
Columbus, Ohio 43215
(614) 228-6131/Fax: (614)228-6126
Attorney for Mary Jo Hudson. in her capacity
as Liquidator of Oil & Gays Insurance Company




(0113 - D73

Liguidator of The Oll & Gas Insurance Company
Statement of Recelpts and Disbursements
For The Perlod 7/01/08 to 12/31/09

Balance at 06/30/08
Security Amortization for the Period

RECEIPTS
interest/Dividend Income

‘Refund of General Operating Expenses
Reinsurance Recoverles
Miscellanedus Income

TOTAL RECEIPTS

DISBURSEMENTS

{nvestment Purchases in Money Market (Note 1)
Salaries:

Chief Deputy Liquidator {(Note 3,4,5)

Deputy Liquidators (Note 3.4,5)

-Employes Wages, Taxes, Baneflts (Note 3,4,5)
Legal Expense
Faderal Income Tax Payments {(Note 2)
General Operating Expenses {(Note 6, 7)

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

Balance at 12/31/0%

A) Excluding $0.00 Hold By States.
8) Bonds Carried at Amortized Value.

CASH SECURITIES TOTAL
134,467.01 13,629,722.04 13,664,189.05
0.00 0.00 0.00
10,402.65 0.00 10,402.65
21.60 0.00 21.50
585,844.86 0.00 §85,844.86
3.16 0.00 3.16
596,272.17 0.00 596,272.17
456,402.65 (456,402.65) 0.00
4,831.48 0.00 4,831.48
6,514.28 0.00 6.514.38
64,809.61 0.00 64,809.61
9,6088.10 0.00 9,598.10
45,039.00 0.00 45,039.00
30,601.21 0.00 30,601.21
617,726.41 (458,402.85) 161,393.76
112,842.77 13,986,124.69 14,099,067.46

A AB

Note 4:  The caplions “investment Proceads in Money Market” or "investment Purchases in Money Markot™ represont
the difference betwaen total Money Market sales and Money Market purchases for the reporting period.

\

Note2: Effective with the tax year ending 12/31/08, Oll & Oas Insurance Company, In Liquldation was no longer eligible
to file the Fedaral Tex Exempt Form 9§50PC. ON & Gas ia how requirad to flle Federal Tax Form 1120PC. Thls amount
Includea additional tax payment of $14,038 far 2008 year and $31,000 estimated tax payment for 2000 due to recelpt
of $580K previously written off relnsurance account (Pine Top).

Note 3:  includes §183.85 salary expenses incurred on behalf of Ohlo Generaf insurance Company (OGIC). $22.53 in Chief
Deputy Liquidator Salaries and $171.32 in Employees wages. In 12/07, QGIC remitted $54,359.16 to Oll & Gas to

cavar pre-pald operating axpenses.

4162010 1:07 PM ;

EXHIBIT

’Q—

102




-E0113
'

- D74

Llquidator of The Ol & Gas Insurance Company
Statement of Receipts and Disbursements
For The Perlod 7/01/08 to 12/31/09

Note 4:

Note 6:

Note 7:

Includes $587.58 salary expenses incurred on behall ot American Drugglsts® Insurance Company {(ADIC). $123.91 in
Chief Deputy Liquidator Salaries and $883.64 In Employee Wages. In 12/08, ADIC remitted $25,911.91 to Oll & Gas to
covar pre-pald operating sxpansea.

Includes $241.61 salary expenses Incurred on bohalf of Personal Physician Care, inc. {(PPC). § 19.83 in Chisf Deputy Liquidator
Salaries, $560.48 Deputy Liquidator Salaries, and $171.30 in Employese Wages. In 12/08, PPC remitied $42,157.49 to Oll 8 Gas to
cover pré-pald operating expenaes.

Accountants Feos of $6,357.50 is comprised of the following: $8,337.62 Tax & Audit Feos, $19.88 Tax and Audit Expenses.

includes $3,262.26 in exponses incurred as a result of 2008 Warehousa Conaolidation Project To reduce administrative
sxpenses and conserve estate assats for the henefit of policyhoiders and claimants, the Liquidator electad not to renew at
£/32/2008 throe (3) warehouse leasss. Rather, the Liquidator repaired snd reshelved the ane (1) remalning warehouse to hokd
records required for the ongoing administration of the fiquidation proceedings. Simuilanecusly, the Liguldator undertook a
review of all records stared In the four (4) warehouses to determine which racords of the insolvent companles should bo
rotalned for fulun rafarlnua which should be placed In offaite stongo. and which were no longer useful. Pursuant

to R.C. 3803.48, the Liquidator sought court orders from the courts supervising the lquidation proceedings to dastroy records
that ware determined to be no longer useful, The Liquidator also moved approximately 100,000 boxes of records to Flreproof
Recorde Center to be held untll gsuch time ag they may be destroyed pursuant to records destruction schedules approved by
the courts. The Liquldator estimates that the rasult of this warehouse consclidation will reduce overhead expenses attributable
to the closed warehouse by approx. $169,000/year and achleve more expeditious closing of an estate.

41M8/2010 107 PM 202




	1
	2
	3
	4

